

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22261/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2004 in SCA No. 9657/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VAN OORD ACZ INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ADANI PORT PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Ms.Ritu Bhalla, Adv.

Mr.V.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Kirat Singh Nagra, Adv.

For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Ms.Divya Roy, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Ms.Mrinalini Chandy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Letter perused.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master