

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22261/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2004 in SCA No. 9657/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VAN OORD ACZ INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ADANI PORT PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the rejoinder is condoned.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Stay to continue.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master