

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6113 OF 2005

VAN OORD ACZ INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ADANI PORT PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Dewan, Adv.

for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Shweta Verma, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We appoint Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna as Presiding Arbitrator.

On behalf of the appellant, Mr. Justice J.K. Mehra, retired Judge of Delhi High Court, is appointed as Arbitrator and on behalf of the respondent Mr. Justice Kshitij R. Vyas, retired Chief Justice of Bombay High Court, is appointed as Arbitrator. Arbitrators shall settle their terms and conditions. We clarify that this order is not passed under Section 11(6) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996.

Registry shall send a copy of this order to the Arbitrators.

Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6113 OF 2005

VAN OORD ACZ INDIA PVT. LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

Versus

GUJARAT ADANI PORT PVT. LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

By an order dated 29/03/2007, this Court directed the parties to

suggest an agreed name as Presiding Arbitrator. Both the parties agree and

suggest the name of Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna, retired Judge of this Court, to be appointed as Presiding Arbitrator.

We, accordingly, appoint Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna as Presiding Arbitrator. On behalf of the appellant, Mr. Justice J.K. Mehra, retired Judge of Delhi High Court, is appointed as Arbitrator and on behalf of the respondent Mr. Justice Kshitij R. Vyas, retired Chief Justice of Bombay High Court, is appointed as Arbitrator. Arbitrators shall settle their terms and conditions.

We clarify that this order is not passed under Section 11(6) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996.

Registry shall send a copy of this order to the Arbitrators.

Appeal is disposed of in the above terms.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;J.
April 10, 2007. (V.S. SIRPURKAR)